## Witness Registration

**Committee:** Finance and Revenue (S)

Date: 4/26/2023 3:00:00 PM

## Title First Last Name Organization City Position on Name Measure Senate District 24 Senator Kayse Jama Portland Support Lindsay Tenes League of Oregon Cities Salem Oppose Executive Director Nicole Possert Restore Oregon statewide Support Housing Policy Rodgers Office of Senator Kayse Jama Portland Support Rich Advisor Government Taylor Steenblock Multnomah County Portland Support Relations Supervising Tom Armstrong City of Portland Portland Support Planner

**SB 919 A**